OP \$40.00 2540015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM605706

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Mail Tribune, Inc.		10/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Inquirer and Mirror, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Old South Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1198	
City:	Nantucket	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02554	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540015	THE INQUIRER AND MIRROR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Randolph E. Digges, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1150

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34133-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph E. Digges, III
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=GAN-38181-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0199

900577281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The Mail Tribune, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 111 First Street, P.O. Box

1108, Medford, Oregon 97501 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark

THE INQUIRER AND MIRROR, which is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,540,015.

Whereas, The Inquirer and Mirror, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at One Old South

Road, P.O. Box 1198, Nantucket, Massachusetts 02554 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to said mark;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the mark, and the above-identified registrations of said mark.

THE MAIL TRIBUNE, INC.

Holly Grunfeld Sack

Senior VP. Secretary and General Counsel

Date: 10, 29, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 10/29/2020